

HRPL01006045-2025

CRR 72-2025

Ashish Kumar Tiwari vs. State of Haryana

Presence: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Advocate for revisionist
Sh. Net Ram, Public Prosecutor for respondent

Arguments heard.

Order announced. Vide separate order of even date, *the present revision petition is dismissed.*

Copy of the order and the requisitioned record of CRM – 1377-2025 be sent back to the concerned Court. The file of the present revision petition be consigned to record room after due compliance.

Announced in open Court
01.10.2025

(Abhishek Phutela)
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Palwal, (UID NO.HR0220)
1.10.2025